

Natural Grass Athletic Field Fees

FEE SCHEDULE			
Athletic Field Rental Fees	Time Frame	In-County Fee	Out of County Fee
Seasonal (single day/weekly use)	Season	\$ 110.00	\$ 165.00
Seasonal Lighted (single day/weekly use)	Season	\$ 240.00	\$ 360.00
Daily Rate (does not include lighting)	Daily	\$ 45.00	\$ 70.00
Athletic Field Lighting (in season)	Hourly	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
Athletic Field Lighting (out of Season)	Hourly	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
<p>Non-Profit organizations serving youth of Frederick County 18 years of age and younger may be granted free use of fields with proper application process. Restrictions and Conditions apply. Lights are not included in any free use.</p>			
<p>The \$100 deposit is due upon approval of request for each park being reserved. Deposit will be held on account and rolled over season to season. If the deposit is used to cover damages and the season has not ended, it should be immediately replaced to maintain reservations. You will be invoiced for any damages that exceed the deposit amount.</p>			

- All final fee payments are due 30 days prior to first date of use on any reservation. Any reservation requests submitted and approved in less than 30 days from first use will have payment due immediately. Any unpaid reservations may result in the Applicant forfeiting the rights to the fields.

- Refunds or credits will be granted for daily rate reservations that are not used by the applicant when a refund or credit request is made at least 20 business days prior to the date(s) in question. A minimal 20% processing fee will be charged per refund transaction. To avoid the processing fee, you may apply the credit to your account for future use. Any refund or credit requests for a reservation that are received less than 20 days prior to the event will not be honored. Security Deposits are not refunded. Reservation dates cancelled by FCPR are automatically issued full refunds. Please allow at least 3 weeks for refunds to be processed.

- If your reservation is cancelled due to inclement weather, your Designated Representative should notify FCPR the first business day following your reservation in order to receive a refund or credit of field use fees and security deposit.